

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1070 OF 2023

Digitally
signed by
PRASHANT
VILAS
RANE
Date:
2025.11.12
20:41:12
+0530

Machindra Bhalchandra Bhoir & Ors.

...Petitioner

Versus

Mumbai Metropolitan Region

Development Authority & Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner

Later on Adv. Sneha Agrawal i/b Adv. Sneha Rathod present

Ms. M.S. Bane, A.G.P. for State present

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 10 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. None for the petitioner. It appears that the petitioner is not interested to prosecute the petition.

2. Dismissed for want of prosecution. No costs.

Later on

3. Adv. Sneha Agrawal, learned Counsel appears for the appellant and tenders apology for her absence when the matter was called out and requested that the proceedings be restored to the file of this Court. We accept the apology. The proceedings are accordingly restored to the file of this Court.

4. Stand over to **01 December 2025**.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)