

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1070 OF 2023**

Machindra Bhalchanda Bhoir and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Sneha Panchmukh with Shweta Rathod, i/by Elixir Legal Services, for Petitioners.
Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP, for Respondent No. 1-State.
Adv. Ameya Mahadik, for Respondent No. 5.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE: 14th JANUARY 2026.

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Digitally signed by
VARSHA DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date: 2026.01.16
10:46:05 +0530

P.C.

1. It is correctly pointed out by the learned counsel for the Respondent No. 1 that Exhibit-B from Page Nos. 22 to 28 is not legible.
2. In that light, the learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that legible copies/typed copies of Exhibit-B shall be placed on record within two weeks from today.
3. Thereafter, the Respondent No. 5 may file reply affidavit within a further period of three weeks from today.
4. List for further consideration on 24th February 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)